

Glen Johnson Secretary general of TWIF

PO box 77 Orfordville WI 53576 USA PH: 1 608 8792869 E-mail: <u>twif@t6b.com</u>

21/02/2019

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the Tug of War Federation of India is the sole Controlling Authority for the game of tug of war in the country.

Further it is may make new rules or consider amendments to existing rules, to be enforced within its national jurisdictions for the development, conduct and control of the game in its various categories including Outdoor, Indoor and Beach games as playedat various levels be it National, State, District, educational, corporate and clubs competitions.

The Tug of War International Federation (TWIF) has no objection for the Tug of War Federation of India (TWFI) to undertake and/or initiate any activities directed to the further development of this game in India.

Kind regards,

Glen Johnson Secretary General,TWIF

To The President, Tug of War Federation of India Room No 301, III Floor Asif Ali Road, Delhi Gate New Delhi – 110002, India